PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan ROMBACH	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETA SA Manufacture Horlogere
Street Address:	Schild-Rust-Strasse 17
City:	Grenchen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13298942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q127594

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perri Michael, New Applic. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13;

PATENT REEL: 027261 FRAME: 0393

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Stefan ROM	BACH	of
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in HOTMA AM HOUCE	vented certain improvements in for Securing a display element	
and executed an application for Letter	rs Patent of the United States of America therefor on	
Whereas,	ETA SA Manufacture Horlogère	
	Schild-Rust-Strasse 17	
	2540 Grenchen	
	Switzerland	
(assignee), desires to acquire to invention, and to any United States page 1	he entire right, title, and interest in the application and atents to be obtained therefor;	
Now therefore, for valuable co	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
invention disclosed therein for the Ununder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we reque any Letters Patent granted upon the ir successors and assigns; and I/we will	the entire right, title and interest in the application and the lited States of America, including the right to claim prior est the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issurention set forth in the application to the assignee, its execute without further consideration all papers deemed on with the United States application when called upon to	ity sue
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washing		
s/ Stefan ROMB	ACH STORY	
Date:	, s	
s/		
Date:		
S/		
s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027261 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 11/21/2011